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Filing Accepted

Envelope Number: 6116224

Case Number: 08-2024-CV-03614

Case Style: Burleigh County vs. North Dakota
Public Service Commission, et al.

The filing below was reviewed and has been accepted by the clerk's office. You may access the file
copy of the document filed by clicking on the below link.

Filing Details

Court Burleigh County

Case Number 08-2024-CV-03614

Case Style Burleigh County vs. North Dakota Public Service Commission, et al.
Date/Time Submitted 4/29/2025 3:52 PM CST

Date/Time Accepted 4/30/2025 8:24 AM CST

Accepted Comments
Service Documents (DO NOT USE FOR SERVICE OF MOTION. Use

Filing Type Service of Motion instead.)

Filing Description Certificate of Service - All Interested Parties
Activity Requested EFileAndServe

Filed By Pamela Thompson

Filing Attorney John Schuh

Lead Document Certificate of Service.pdf

Lead Document Page

Count 2

File Copy View Document

This link is active for 30 days. To access this document, you will be required to enter your email
address. Click here for more information. If the link above is not accessible, copy this URL into your
browser's address bar to view the document:
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https://northdakota.tylertech.cloud/ViewDocuments.aspx?FID=9cebcb5b-d44f-4cef-8dec-
0388878948df

For technical assistance, contact your service provider or
North Dakota Court's Information Technology Department 701-328-4218
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA IN DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF BURLEIGH SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Burleigh County, CIVIL NO. 08-2024-CV-03614

Appellant,
VS.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
North Dakota Public Service Commission
and SCS Carbon Transport LLC,

Appellees.

PSC Case No. PU-22-391
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[ 11 | hereby certify that on the 29" day of April, 2025, the following documents: Motion
to Withdraw as Counsel and Proposed Order Granting Motion For Withdrawal was filed
electronically with the Clerk of Court via the Odyssey File and Serve System using the
email addresses provided on the Odyssey Electronic Service and File System and will
send Notice of Electronic Filing to:

¢ Randall J. Bakke — rbakke@bgwattorneys.com

¢ Bradley N. Wiederholt — bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com
e Lawrence Bender — Ibender@fredlaw.com

e Spencer Ptacek — sptacek@fredlaw.com

¢ Bret Dublinske — bdublinske@fredlaw.com

¢ Brant Leonard — bleonard@fredlaw.com

e Zach Pelham — zep@pearce-durick.com

e Steven Leibel — steven@bismarck-attorneys.com

¢ David Knoll — david@bismarck-attorneys.com

¢ Derrick Braaten — derrick@braatenlawfirm.com



[112]

Brian Jorde — bjorde@dominalaw.com
Kevin Pranis — kpranis@liunagroc.com
James Curry — jeurry@babstcalland.com

Patrick Zomer — pat.zomer@lawmoss.com

Dated this 29" day of April, 2025.

/s/ John Schuh

John Schuh (ID No. 08138)

Special Assistant Attorney General
State Capitol — 12" Floor

600 East Boulevard Ave — Dept 408
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0480
Telephone (701) 328-2421
Facsimile (701) 328-2410
jschuh@nd.gov

Attorney for Appellee, North Dakota Public Service Commission



